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Food and Non-Alcoholic
Beverages
Food

Cereals and their
products

Meats

Fish

Yogurt, Cheeseand Eggs
QOils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and Sugar
Products

Other Food Products

Non-Alcoholic
Beverages

Alcoholic
Beverages&Tobacco

Clothes and Footwear
Clothes

Cloth Fabrics

Sewing Clothes Services

Men's Readymade Wear

Ladies' Readymade Wear

Children's Readymade
Wear

Clothes Cleaning
Footwear

Housing,
Water,Electricity & LPG

Rent

House Maintenance and
Services

Electricity and Water
Supply
Fuels(Gasolen,kerosene
and LPG)

House Supplies ,
Appliances &
Maintenance

Furniture Equipments
Home Appliances
Health

Transportation
Communications
Recreation and Culture
Education

Restaurants

Misc. Sevices and Goods
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157.7
159.1

116.0
162.2
128.6
118.7
106.0
193.2
185.1

163.8
137.1

132.2

125.5
149.4
149.2
203.6
163.2
139.6

143.1

180.1
141.7
148.1

85.2
163.5

140.9

21.3

103.4

126.8

129.6
124.4
210.2
109.5
74.2
93.9
258.4
157.1

157.1

145.6

167.0
168.9
115.1

163.7
128.5
120.1
106.2
1915
220.6

161.2
137.2

132.0

123.3

146.3
145.8
196.6
156.6
135.0

141.2

180.1

141.7
146.7

88.5

163.5

140.0

29.5

103.4

126.8

129.7
124.3
209.9
109.5
74.2
94.0
258.6
157.1

157.8

147.6

169.7
171.7
115.0

164.6
128.6
122.2
107.0
195.3
227.9

161.2
138.2

132.0

123.5

145.7
145.0
196.6
156.6
132.8

141.3

179.4

141.7
146.7

98.1

162.3

139.7

58.0

103.7

126.7

129.8
123.8
209.8
109.5
74.2
94.0
258.6
157.1

160.0

148.2

167.9
169.9
115.0

164.2
129.6
124.7
109.4
187.5
224.6

161.9
138.2

132.0

123.5

145.9
145.3
202.7
156.2
132.6

141.3

180.4

141.7
147.1

105.2

162.3

139.7

65.0

119.2

133.2

143.1
123.9
209.8
109.4
74.2
94.0
258.6
155.5

160.0

149.4

171.7
173.8
115.1

164.9
130.3
126.8
109.9
185.8
240.4
161.6
138.4

132.0

123.5

147.1
146.7
203.8
155.7
133.3

143.0

184.1

141.7
147.2

105.7

162.3

139.7

66.2

119.2

133.3

143.1
123.9
209.8
109.4
74.3
94.0
258.6
155.5

155.1
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Food and Non-
Alcoholic Beverages
Food

Cereals and their
products

Meats

Fish

Yogurt, Cheese and
Eggs

Qils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and Sugar
Products

Other Food Products

Non-Alcoholic
Beverages

Alcoholic
Beverages&Tobacco

Clothes and Footwear
Clothes
Cloth Fabrics

Sewing Clothes Services

Men's Readymade
Wear

Ladies' Readymade
Wear

Children's Readymade
Wear

Clothes Cleaning
Footwear

Housing,

Water Electricity & LPG
Rent

House Maintenance
and Services
Electricity and Water

Supply
Fuels(Gasolen,kerosene
and LPG)

House Supplies ,
Appliances &
Maintenance

Furniture Equipments
Home Appliances
Health

Transportation
Communications
Recreation and Culture
Education

Restaurants

Misc. Sevices and
Goods
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162.6
163.7

123.7
155.2
138.5

125.1
114.4
201.9
183.8

184.2
171.8

138.0

131.2
161.3
164.0
295.5
193.6

159.7

145.9

182.4
161.2
145.8

87.3

208.5

175.5

22.2

96.1

135.3

138.6
131.8
248.5
96.1
75.6
97.3
338.5
178.9

162.7

158.4

182.2
184.4
120.7

161.6
137.7

124.8

114.7
213.9
245.7

183.4
171.8
137.6

125.2

161.3
164.0
295.5
193.6

159.7

145.9

182.4
161.2
145.8
96.9

208.5

174.7

44.4

96.1

135.3

138.6
131.8
248.5
96.1
75.6
97.3
338.5
178.9

163.4

162.9

190.0
1925
120.7

166.2
137.7

129.7

114.7
230.8
260.2

183.4
171.8
137.6

125.2

159.7
162.2
295.5
193.6

155.3

145.9

181.8
161.2
145.8
101.8

207.9

174.7

55.6

96.1

134.7

138.6
130.4
248.5
96.1
75.5
97.3
338.5
178.9

166.8

164.6

185.5
187.8
120.7

166.2
137.7

130.1

114.0
216.2
252.2

183.4
171.8
137.6

125.2

159.7
162.2
312.0
192.4

155.1

145.6

181.6
161.2
146.1
122.3

207.9

174.7

77.8

138.1

134.7

138.6
130.5
248.5
96.1
75.5
97.3
338.5
178.9

166.2

164.5

186.5
188.8
120.3

166.2
137.7

133.6

114.7
207.0
260.1

183.4
171.8
137.6

125.2

159.7
162.2
312.0
192.4

155.1

145.6

181.6
161.2
146.1
123.1

207.9

174.7

77.8

140.9

134.7

138.6
130.5
248.5
96.1
75.5
97.3
338.5
178.9

158.3
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Food and Non-
Alcoholic Beverages
Food

Cereals and their
products

Meats

Fish

Yogurt, Cheese and
Eggs

Qils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and Sugar
Products

Other Food Products

Non-Alcoholic
Beverages

Alcoholic
Beverages&Tobacco

Clothes and Footwear
Clothes
Cloth Fabrics

Sewing Clothes Services

Men's Readymade
Wear

Ladies' Readymade
Wear

Children's Readymade
Wear

Clothes Cleaning
Footwear

Housing,

Water Electricity & LPG

Rent

House Maintenance
and Services

Electricity and Water
Supply
Fuels(Gasolen,kerosene
and LPG)

House Supplies ,
Appliances &
Maintenance

Furniture Equipments
Home Appliances
Health

Transportation
Communications
Recreation and Culture
Education

Restaurants

Misc. Sevices and
Goods
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148.1
149.4

105.9
162.2
119.9

115.0
90.0
180.3
174.0

130.4
113.7

128.9

124.6
144.0
140.9
142.8
148.7

129.3

142.4

173.9
136.8
155.7

87.4
144.1

130.1

22.2

96.4

118.5
114.7
123.0
203.2
125.0
67.1
87.9
218.1
152.9

149.7

136.2

153.4
155.0
105.9

162.2
119.9

115.7

90.0
175.6
200.3

129.2
113.7

128.9

124.6

136.2
132.2
126.3
131.6

117.1

138.0

173.9

136.8
152.3

86.9

144.1

128.7

22.2

96.4

118.5

114.9
122.8
202.6
124.8
67.1
88.2
218.1
152.9

149.9

137.1

154.2
155.9
105.9

162.2
119.9

115.0

90.0
170.9
208.2

129.2
113.7

128.9

124.6

136.1
132.0
126.3
131.6

115.8

137.9

172.7

136.8
152.3

103.1

142.4

1280

74.0

97.2

1185

114.8
122.9
202.6
124.8
67.1
88.2
218.1
152.9

151.5

137.6

152.6
154.2
105.8

160.9
119.9

115.5

90.0
167.8
204.6

129.2
113.7

128.9

124.6

136.3
132.3
126.3
131.6

117.4

136.6

172.3

136.8
152.4

103.1

142.4

128.0

74.0

97.2

118.5

114.8
122.8
202.6
124.7
67.1
88.2
218.1
152.9

151.7

137.2

157.6
159.6
105.8

162.5
119.9

116.4

90.0
170.1
224.3

129.2
113.7

128.9

124.6

137.5
133.7
126.3
131.6

118.2

138.8

175.0
136.8
152.6
103.0

142.4

128.0

74.0

97.0

118.5

114.8
122.9
202.6
124.7
67.1
88.2
218.1
152.9

148.2
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Food and Non-
Alcoholic Beverages
Food

Cereals and their
products

Meats

Fish

Yogurt, Cheese and
Eggs

Qils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and Sugar
Products

Other Food Products
Non-Alcoholic
Beverages

Alcoholic
Beverages&Tobacco
Clothes and Footwear
Clothes

Cloth Fabrics

Sewing Clothes Services
Men's Readymade
Wear

Ladies' Readymade
Wear

Children's Readymade
Wear

Clothes Cleaning
Footwear

Housing,

Water Electricity & LPG
Rent

House Maintenance
and Services
Electricity and Water
Supply
Fuels(Gasolen,kerosene
and LPG)

House Supplies ,
Appliances &
Maintenance
Furniture Equipments
Home Appliances
Health
Transportation
Communications
Recreation and Culture
Education
Restaurants

Misc. Sevices and
Goods
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168.6
170.7

123.1
174.3
129.0

115.0
123.8
204.3
210.2

196.3
123.0
128.4

117.1

139.2
139.6
164.1
138.8

124.9

139.3

188.7
117.1
136.7

76.8

122.8

101.2

17.6
130.7

128.7

1441
114.1
156.2
101.8
86.3

100.2
198.3
126.9

162.2

142.0

167.7
169.7
124.3

170.6
129.6

120.6

124.4
184.2
217.4

187.4
123.9
128.4

117.0

140.3
141.0
164.1
142.1

127.6

139.3

188.7

117.1
136.7

76.8

122.8

101.2

17.6

130.7

128.6

1441
114.0
155.9
101.8
86.3

100.2
199.1
126.9

163.7

141.6

165.2
167.1
123.8

166.5
130.1

123.8

128.3
182.2
210.8

187.2
128.7
128.4

118.2

140.5
141.2
164.1
142.1

127.6

140.0

188.7

117.1
136.7

81.0

121.6

101.2

29.4

130.7

129.2

145.2
114.0
155.6
102.2
86.3
100.2
199.1
126.9

165.2

140.8

167.8
169.9
123.8

167.6
134.8

133.7

141.0
177.0
216.4

190.8
128.7
128.4

118.2

141.2
141.8
164.2
142.1

123.9

1435

195.0

117.1
138.0

78.9

121.6

101.2

235

130.7

160.9

209.2
1141
155.6
101.7
86.3
100.2
199.1
118.9

166.0

147.4

174.1
176.4
125.1

167.6
138.4

136.0

142.5
179.9
238.2

189.3
129.4
128.4

118.2

144.3
145.5
169.8
139.7

125.4

147.0

207.5

117.1
138.0

80.2

121.6
101.2

29.4

126.0

160.9

209.2
114.1
155.7
101.4
87.0
100.2
199.1
118.9

163.6
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2014 7 50 - s /3Lidy9S ol ydd &8 A0 (3158 51,50

T AP AP
poap pap | paSk S48 3
# Division e | L ) i Shuagd o Iho Slsd Gl
SS9 [ June May | 658 | May | April | LS April Mar $bS3 | Mar Feb SLSS Feb Jan SLSS Jan Dec
4 ghK CERNS 4 ghi 4 ghK 4 g & b
o | 2014 | 2014 | o | 2014 | 2014 | 2014 | 2014 o | 2014 | 2014 | o 2014 | 2014 o 2014 | 2013
A< A< A" 7&ite A< 7&ite
Food and Non-
01 Alcoholic Beverages 5 ol
g 56 1577 167.0 -16 167.0 169.7 11 1697 167.9 -22  167.9 1717 2.8 1717 167.0 haoayled 9 53yles
02 Alcoholic 02
Beverages&Tobacco 1.8 125.5 123.3 -0.2 123.3 123.5 0.0 1235 1235 0.0 1235 123.5 2.0 123.5 121.0 | Pe95kuteat dddeeyy)lys
03 | Clothesand Footwear 21 1494 1463 04 1463 1457  -0.2 1457 1459 08 1459 147.1 0.7 1471 1481 Mshggr | 0
04 Housing, » Li0ylS g ol 4g3l5 (038 04
Water Electricity £1PG .37 852 885 98 85 981 -68 981 1052 -0.5 1052 1057  13.5 1057  93.2 Y-
House Supplies, 0 o S A
05 | Appliances & e 90 SIS dsluasghity 05
Maintenance 00 1268 1268 -48 1268 1267 -49 1267 133.2 0.0 1332 133.3 5.4 1333 1264 0940 K51y
06 | Health 11 2102 2125 13 2125  209.8 0.0 209.8 209.8 0.0 209.8 209.8 0.0 209.8 209.8 g | 06
07 | Transportation 00 1095 1095 -0.1 1095 1095 0.1 1095 1094 00  109.4 109.4 0.5 1094 109.9 opaiiay | 07
08 | Communications 0.0 742 742 0.1 742 742 00 742 742 02 742 743 0.4 743 740 oy | 08
Rl 01 939 940 00 940 940 00 940 940 00 940 940 01 940 939 spouty | 9
10 | Education 0.1 2584 258.6 0.0 2586 2586 0.0 2586 2586 0.0 2586 258.6 0.0 2586 2586 appay | 10
11 | Restaurants 00 1571 1571 00 1571 1571 11 1571 1555 0.0 1555 155.5 0.1 1555 1554 gsouaty | 1
12 Misc. Sevices and 982 4308 Dde}s gdiuyaS »
Goods .04 1571 157.8 -14 157.8  160.0 0.0 160.0 160.0 31 1600 155.1 2.1 1551 1519 HSopkr
0.00 | General Index Number ) 00
1.4 1456 147.6  -04 147.6 1482 -0.8 1482 1494 0.7 1494 150.4 3.0 150.4 146.0 i€ 1,53
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pose (] ASd *
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Division : o : gy ) ] Shuagd h0 h0 ] Glyed
$US2 Ty e June SLs8 May May 6L April April SR Mar Mar $L<P Feb Feb $L<P Jan Jan
EEY 4 5h¥ 4 5 EEY 4 5h¥ Y
o | 2014 | 2013 o | 2014 | 2013 o | 2014 | 2013 o 2014 | 2013 o 2014 | 2013 ] 2014 2013
YY) (™ YA (™ yr) (™ 7. ¥ 7. A% YA (™
Food and Non-Alcoholic
Beverages 3.2  157.7 162.9 1.2 167.0  169.0 2.7 169.7 165.2 54 1679 159.3  10.0 171.7  156.1 s,y 9 53le
Alcoholic
Beverages&Tobacco 3.7 125.5 121 1.8 1233 121.0 47 1235 118.0 4.7 123.5 118.0 4.7 1235 118.0 | P90 3Sadeas Akl
B C IR 5.7  149.4 141.4 3.9 1463  140.8 35 1457 1408 35 1459 141.1 40 1471 141.4 Dy gz
Housing, Water,Electricity LiaphS 9 4L 9 (1S
&LPG 0.6 852  84.7 28 885 86.0 99 981 892 -09 1052 106.1 5.2 1057  100.5 Phaddpu
House Supplies, L
Appliances & JLeshd S dtuliy
Maintenance 1.4 1268 125 2.7 126.8 1235 39 1267 1220 92 1332 122.0 9.3 133.3 1219 agdiaSSioy
Health 0.0 2102 210.2 1.1 2125 2102 -0.2 209.8 210.3 0.3  209.8 209.1 0.4 209.8  208.9 gy
[Ralspartation 48 1095 115 43 109.5 1144  -27 1095 1126 -27 109.4 1125 -2.8 109.4 1126 agdiiuld
Communications 30 742 765 7.4 742 801 -74 742 801 74 742 801 7.2 743 80.1 Glegaas
Recreation and Culture 0.0 93.9 93.9 0.1 94.0 93.9 01 940 939 0.1 940  93.9 01 940 93.9 )
Education 5.6 2584 244.7 6.0 258.6 2440 11.0 2586 2329 124 2586 230.1 18.0 258.6  219.2 spaks
Restaurants 30 157.1 152.6 5.6 157.1  148.7 6.3 157.1 147.8 52 1555 147.8 52 1555  147.8 HSORL
32 dady 39S DAe3S 9diiaydS
Misc. Sevices and Goods A ﬁ{ J,
2.9 157.1 161.8 59 157.8 167.7 -99 1600 177.6 -89 1600 175.6 -13.5 1551  179.4 HSasje
General Index Number .
1.8 145.6  143.0 2.3 147.6  144.2 3.7 1482 1429 5.1  149.4 142.1 6.6 150.4  141.1 AlE 1,50
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Kurdistan Regional Statistics Office, Erbil

Phone: 066 25591 70 . Email: contact @krso.net
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